Tariff Notice No. 1977/168—Application for Withdrawal of Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that an application for withdrawal of approval by the Minister of Customs on goods as follows has been declined:

	Tariff Item	Goods	Application Advertised	
Appn. No.			Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
39190	85.19.049	Starters for electric motors, as may be approved: Approved: Starters, when declared for supply to the pulp and paper industry	1976/190	122, 2 December 1976, p. 2733

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of October 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1977/169—Applications for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised		
Appn. No.			Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
44239	15.08.008	Cykelin Z3, a dicyclopentadiene co-polymer of linseed oil, used in the manufacture of paint and varnishes	1977/139	91, 25 August 1977, p. 2341	
44164	38.11.098	Preventol CMK and CMK sodium salt, used in the leather industry to prevent mould in hides and skins	1977/139	91, 25 August 1977, p. 2341	
44169	38.11.098	Preventol L to be used in the leather industry to prevent mould in hides and skins	1977/139	91, 25 August 1977, p. 2341	
44191	39.07.396	Xironet bird netting for the protection of fruit and crops from birds	1977/139	91, 25 August 1977, p. 2341	
44002	84.16.009	Nyborg model 1816 SM single roll industrial ironing machine, used in industrial laundries for ironing sheets and similar flat work	1977/135	88, 18 August 1977, p. 2283	
43977	84.40.119	Ibis collar master for use in shaping jackets during manufacture	1977/135	88, 18 August 1977, p. 2283	
43999	84.40.119	Ibis master-line clothes pressing machines, for pressing and shaping men's and women's jackets during manufacture	1977/135	88, 18 August 1977, p. 2283	
44187	84.61.019	Cast iron foot valves, used in water reticulation, purification, etc	1977/139	91, 25 August 1977, p. 2341	
43955	85.11.009	Model DS-100 soldering and desoldering station, for use in the repair of printed circuit boards in computers and other applications	1977/135	88, 18 August 1977, p. 2283	

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of October 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1977/170—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref
44711	82.04.032	Hexagonal head screwdrivers, used for Allen screws NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 82.04.033	17½%*	Aul 7½ %* Can 10 %* CPC 10 %*	•••
44938	84.45.021	Wicksteed 71.5 mm (3 in.) circular cut-off saw, for use in cutting and milling of all shapes of metal and stainless steel bars NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.029 or at the rates prescribed under Part II of the Tariff. Reference 10.2	45 %*	Aul 25 %* Can 25 %* CPC 25 %* DC 25 %*	••
		if of the Admit, Released 19.2	duty as	ower rate of the Minister ny case direct	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 27 October 1977. ibmissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the omptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of October 1977.